## EXHIBIT 5

(Additions are <u>underlined</u>; deletions are [bracketed])

Cboe Exchange, Inc.

**Silexx Fees Schedule** 

(as of May [1]12, 2025)

\* \* \* \* \*

Silexx Platform Version	Fee Per Month Per Login ID	Notes
Basic	\$625	This fee is payable by the user that licenses the
	·	platform.
Pro	\$625	
D D1 D'1	Φ0.70	Proprietary buy-side firms (e.g. mutual funds,
Pro Plus Risk	\$950	pension funds, and insurance funds) with 25 or more login IDs receive a 15% discount on platform fees
Buy-Side Manager	\$475	(including platform monthly fee and fees for
	41,0	additional functionality for platforms, excluding
****		firms with dedicated instances of the platform).
		If a user signs up for a Login ID on any version of
		the Silexx Platform after the first calendar day of the
		month, the fee for that calendar month is prorated
		based on the remaining calendar days in that
		calendar month.
		This fee is waived for the first month for any new
		user firm. For Cboe Silexx, the fee is waived for the
		first month for any new individual user. For new
		users of Cboe Silexx who are migrating from the Basic, Pro, Pro Plus Risk, or Buy-Side Manager
		Silexx Platforms, any Cboe Silexx Login ID fees that
		are incurred during the migration will be waived for
		up to [two]three months, which do not need to be
		consecutive. Login ID fees for Basic, Pro, Pro Plus
		Risk, and Buy-Side Manager Platforms will continue to apply, as applicable, during the migration
Additional	Fee	Notes
<b>Functionality for</b>		
Platforms		
API for Basic, Pro, Pro	[\$200/month/login ID]	This fee is payable by the user that licenses the
Plus Risk and Buy-Side Manager	Logins 1-5: \$2,000/month/login ID	platform. The number of permitted logins a given firm may have shall be capped at 10 logins.
ivianagei	<u>Logins 6-10:</u>	inini may have shan be capped at 10 logills.
	\$0/month/login ID	
API for Cboe Silexx	\$200/month/login ID	This fee is payable by the user that licenses the
		platform.